Rules for Double Dragon Pai Gow

1. Double Dragon Pai Gow is regular Pai Gow Poker played with 2 jokers
(54 card deck) instead of one joker. All rules pertaining to Pai Gow as
posted on the Illllllwebsite will remain the same and are not altered
in this game except as noted in these rules of play.
2. Double Dragon Pai Gow has an optional bonus wager or "Ching" bet.
3. Players may bet any amount within house limits on the basic bet and the
"Ching" wager. Players that bet at least $5 on the "Ching" wager qualify for
the "Premium" which is an envy payout when another player has a top tier
bonus hand.
4. Double Dragon Pai Gow is dealt according to house procedure for regular
Pai Gow Poker.
5. Use the same house way for the dealer to set their hands as in regular Pai
Gow Poker.
a. 6 aces should be played with a pair of aces for the two card

hand.
6. A bonus wager (“ching” wager) will be allowed on the poker value of the
player’s hand. While reconciling the basic bet, the dealer will also take and
pay the "Ching" wagers. Winning bonus hands will be paid by the following
pay scale:

Schedule A
Hand Payoff Premium Bonus
7 Card Straight-Flush No jokers 2500to 1  $1000
6 Aces 1000to1  $ 750
7 Card St. Flush w/1 or 2 Jokers 750to 1 $ 500
Royal Flush No Jokers 500to 1 $ 250
5 Aces 250to 1 $ 100
Royal Flush w/ 1 or 2 Jokers 60to 1l $ 75
Straight Flush No Jokers 50to 1 $50
4 of a Kind 20to 1 $10
Straight Flush w/ 1 or 2 Jokers 10to 1 $5
Full House 5tol
Flush 3tol
Three of a Kind 3tol

Straight ltol



Schedule B
Hand
7 Card Straight-Flush No jokers
6 Aces
7 Card St. Flush w/1 or 2 Jokers
Royal Flush No Jokers
5 Aces
Royal Flush w/ 1 or 2 Jokers
Straight Flush No Jokers
4 of a Kind
Straight Flush w/ 1 or 2 Jokers
Full House

Flush
Three of a Kind
Straight

Schedule C
Hand

7 Card Straight-Flush no jokers
6 Aces

7 Card St. Flush w/1 or 2 jokers
Royal Flush No Jokers

5 Aces

Royal Flush w/ 1 or 2 jokers
Straight Flush

4 of a Kind

Full House

Flush

Three of a Kind

Straight

Schedule D

Hand

7 Card Straight-Flush No Jokers
6 Aces

7 Card St. Flush w/1 or 2 Jokers
Royal Flush no jokers

5 Aces

Payoff
2500to 1

1000 to 1
750 to 1
500to 1
250to 1
100 to 1
25to 1
15to 1
10to 1
5tol
3tol
3tol
ltol

Payoff
2500 to 1

1000 to 1
600 to 1
300to 1
100to 1
50to 1
25to 1
25to 1
5tol
Jtol
3tol
ltol

Payoff
3000 to 1

2500 to 1
750 to 1
300to 1
150to 1

Premium Bonus
$1000

$ 750

$ 500

$ 250

$ 100

$ 75

$ 50

$10

$5

Premium Bonus
$1000

$ 750

$ 500

$ 250

$ 100

$ 75

$ 50

$10

Premium Bonus
$1000
$ 750
$ 250
$ 150
$ 100



Royal Flush w/ 1 or 2 Jokers 50to 1 $ 50

Straight Flush No Jokers 50to 1 $ 50
4 of a Kind 20to 1 % 15
Straight Flush w | or 2 Jokers 10to 1 $10
Full House 5tol
Flush 3tol
Three of a Kind 3tol
Straight ltol

7. House aggregates per hand are allowed but must follow I
regulations but may not be below $5000.
8. The house will settle irregularities according to house rules.

Card room operators must not allow wagering limits to exceed the authorized limits
set out i ISR . I






The material included in this PDF document constitutes a 'fair use' of any copyrighted material as
provided for in Section 107 of the U.S. Copyright law which allows for education, teaching
(including multiple copies for classroom use), scholarship, or research and is not deemed an
infringement of copyright in the eyes of the law.

§ 107 . Limitations on exclusive rights: Fair use?®

Notwithstanding the provisions of sections 106 and 106A, the fair use of a copyrighted work,
including such use by reproduction in copies or phonorecords or by any other means specified by
that section, for purposes such as criticism, comment, news reporting, teaching (including
multiple copies for classroom use), scholarship, or research, is not an infringement of copyright.
In determining whether the use made of a work in any particular case is a fair use the factors to
be considered shall include—

(1) the purpose and character of the use, including whether such use is of a commercial
nature or is for nonprofit educational purposes;

(2) the nature of the copyrighted work;

(3) the amount and substantiality of the portion used in relation to the copyrighted work
as a whole; and

(4) the effect of the use upon the potential market for or value of the copynghted work.

The fact that a work is unpublished shall not itself bar a finding of fair use if such finding is
made upon consideration of all the above factors.




